
                                                         7/26/2006 
 

 

 
 

GEN4 & ATP Polaris Winch Mount 

PART# GEN4-POL 

Kit Components: 
Qtv Part Description 
1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Winch Mount  
6... . . .. . . . . . . . . . .  1/4-20 U-Nuts 
6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1/4-20x  HH Bolts 
6..... .. . .. . ..… 1/4" Flat Washers 
2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5/16-18 x 1.00"HH Flanged Bolts 
 

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:  
1. Loosen {do not remove) the two upper front bolts (A) of the ATV’s brush guard.  
2. Remove the six original Phillips head screws (B), and  retain the side plastic shrouds and discard. 
3. Remove the two original  upper rear bolts (C) of t h e  ATV’s brush guard and discard. 
4. On the plastic shrouds remove the OEM U-Nuts and replace them with the Supplied threaded U-Nuts (D). 
5. The ATV’s brush guard is loose and  has adjustments so that you can move the brush guard in and out to   l ine up all 
eight holes 
6. Place the mount in position and attach the mount, with the top holes first using the supplied 5/16 bolts (G).” Do not 
tighten”.  
7.Once the two top bolts are started you can reassemble the plastic shrouds using the supplied bolts (E) and washers (F) 
“Do not tighten “. 
8. Once all eight bolts are started you can tighten them. 
9. Using the instructions with your  Winch  and Fairlead assemble and wire accordingly. 
 


